



PRESS RELEASE

CHALLENGE OF RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING OF BANCA CARIGE S.P.A. ON 15 JUNE 2022

Modena, 26 July 2022 – BPER Banca informs that, as already communicated by its subsidiary Banca Carige S.p.A. ("Carige"), the latter was notified of the decree dated 25 July 2022, whereby the Court of Genoa – pursuant to Article 2378, paragraph 3, of the Italian Civil Code – ordered the suspension of the execution of the resolutions appointing the Board of Directors and waiving the liability actions against two former Directors, which were adopted by Carige's Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting on 15 June 2022. The decree of the Court of Genoa was adopted *inaudita altera parte* upon appeal by Carige's shareholder Malacalza Investimenti S.r.l., which Carige had announced in a press release on 11 July 2022. The hearing for the confirmation, modification or revocation of the decree, as it stands, is set for 9 August 2022 at 11 a.m.

Carige and BPER Banca – the latter including in its capacity as the majority shareholder casting its vote at the aforementioned Shareholders' Meeting – reaffirm the legitimacy of the resolutions adopted by the Shareholders and are considering the actions to be taken on this matter.

In view of the above, BPER Banca reserves the right to make further announcements regarding the timing of the approval of the proposed merger by absorption of Carige into BPER Banca S.p.A. and, possibly, of the half-year financial report as at 30 June 2022.

BPER Banca S.p.A.

Contacts:

Investor Relations

investor.relations@bper.it

External Relations

relest@bper.it

www.bper.it - https://istituzionale.bper.it/

This press release is also available in the 1INFO storage device.

BPER Banca S.p.A. with head office in Via San Carlo 8/20, Modena, Italy – Tax Code and Modena Companies Register no. 01153230360 – Company belonging to the BPER BANCA GROUP VAT no. 03830780361 – Share capital Euro 2,100,435,182.40 - ABI Code 5387.6 - Register of Banks No. 4932 - Member of the Interbank Deposit Guarantee Fund and of the National Guarantee Fund - Parent Company of the BPER Banca S.p.A. Banking Group - Register of Banking Groups No. 5387.6 - Tel. +39 059.2021111 - Telefax +39 059.2022033 - e-mail: servizio.clienti@bper.it - Certified e-mail (PEC): bper@pec.gruppobper.it - bper.it – istituzionale.bper.it